
D:\Abhishek\Estimating\Tender\NIT 2020-21\NIT 07\Corrigendum No. 01 of WBIW_EE_DHW_NIT-07 Of 2020-21.doc 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
DAMODAR HEADWORKS DIVISION 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL 

D.V.C. NEW COLONY, DURGAPUR – 713202,  DIST. – PASCHIM BARDHAMAN 
Memo. 997           Dated. 06.07.2020 

Corrigendum No. 01 
In connection with NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - WBIW/EE/DHW/NIT-07/2020 - 21 

The following change has been made with NIT No.NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - WBIW/EE/DHW/NIT-07/2020- 21 
circulated vide this office Memo. No. 984 Dated. 03.07.2020.  

Existing as  To be read as 
3. Last date of submission of tender: -  16.07.2020 upto 
                                                                      03.00 P.M. 
4. Date & time of opening tender : -  16.07.2020 after  
                                                                      03.00 P.M.  

3. Last date of submission of tender: -  17.07.2020 upto  
                                                                      03.00 P.M. 
4. Date & time of opening tender : -  17.07.2020 after  
                                                                     03.00 P.M.  

Sl. 09. Repairing of ghoges and earth slips inbetween 
3.210km to 3.50km of Ajoy right embankment from July to 
October 2020 of Ausgram-II Block in Purba Bardhaman 
District under Bhedia (I) Section No. I of Guskara (I) Sub-
Division of Damodar Headworks Division. 

Sl. 09. Repairing of ghoges and earth slips inbetween 
3.51km to 3.80km of Ajoy right embankment from July to 
October 2020 of Ausgram-II Block in Purba Bardhaman 
District under Bhedia (I) Section No. I of Guskara (I) Sub-
Division of Damodar Headworks Division. 

Sl. No. 22. M/R to inspection path at ch. 60.00 to ch. 85.00 
of R/B of P-3 of PBC at Ramchandrapur (I) Section under 
Guskara Irrigation Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks 
Division. 
Amount put tender : ₹ 483097 Earnest money: ₹ 9662 

Sl. No. 22. M/R to inspection path from ch. 1460.00 to ch. 
1468.00 of L/B of PBC at Ramchandrapur (I) Section under 
Guskara Irrigation Sub-Division of Damodar Headworks 
Division. 
Amount put tender : ₹ 211460 Earnest money: ₹ 4229 

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. 

 Sd/-  
              (S. K. Singh) 

                    Executive Engineer, 
          Damodar Headworks Division, 
           Durgapur-02 
Memo. No. 997 /1(21)   Dated. 06.07.2020 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the  

1. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Bardhaman ZillaParishad, Asansol. 
2. Sabhadhipati, Purba Bardhaman ZillaParishad, Bardhaman. 
3. District Magistrate, Paschim Bardhaman, Asansol. 
4. District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman, Bardhaman. 
5. Chief Engineer—South, Irrigation & Waterways Dte, Kolkata-91. 
6. Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte, Kanainatshal, Bardhaman.  
7. Deputy Secretary (Works), Irrigation & Waterways Deptt, Kolkata-91.  
8. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Bardhaman. 
9. Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle---1, Kolkata-91. 
10. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle--1,Kolkata-91.  
11. Executive Engineer, Damodar Canal Division  
12. Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.  
13. Executive Engineer, R.B.I Division  
14. Executive Engineer, B.I Division  
15. District Information Officer, Bardhaman for publication in local Newspaper (in duplicate)  
16. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata-91. 
17. District Labour Commissioner, Bardhaman. 
18. Office Notice Board, D.H. W Division/ D.I.Circle. 
19. Estimating Branch, D.H.W Division.  
20. Accounts Section of D.H.W Division  
21. All Sub Divisional Office of D.H.W. Division.            Sd/-   

               (S. K. Singh) 
                    Executive Engineer, 
          Damodar Headworks Division, 
           Durgapur-02 

email :  damodarheadworksdivision@gmail.com 
0343-2555640 


